Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes (Appointment of Dates for Purposes of
Section 19Z(4)) (Amendment) (No. 5) Notice 2025
L.N. 192 of 2025
Section 1 B5491

L.N. 192 of 2025

Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes (Appointment of
Dates for Purposes of Section 197.(4)) (Amendment)
(No. 5) Notice 2025

(Made by the Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury under
section 19ZE of the Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Ordinance
(Cap. 489))

1. Commencement

This Notice comes into operation on 3 January 2026.

2. Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes (Appointment of Dates for
Purposes of Section 19Z,(4)) Notice amended

The Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes (Appointment of
Dates for Purposes of Section 19Z(4)) Notice (Cap. 485 sub.
leg. L) is amended as set out in section 3.

3. Schedule amended
The Schedule—
Add

“222. Sun Life FTSE MPF Hong Kong 3 January 2026
Index Fund of the Sun Life
Rainbow MPF Scheme

223. Sun Life MPF Age 65 Plus Fund 3 January 2026
of the Sun Life Rainbow MPF
Scheme
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224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.

Sun Life MPF Asian Equity
Fund of the Sun Life Rainbow
MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF Balanced Fund of
the Sun Life Rainbow MPF
Scheme

Sun Life MPF Core
Accumulation Fund of the Sun
Life Rainbow MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF European Equity
Fund of the Sun Life Rainbow
MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF Global Bond
Fund of the Sun Life Rainbow
MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF Global Low
Carbon Index Fund of the Sun
Life Rainbow MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF Greater China
Equity Fund of the Sun Life
Rainbow MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF Growth Fund of
the Sun Life Rainbow MPF
Scheme

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026
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232.

233.

234.

235.

236.

237.

238.

239.

Sun Life MPF Hong Kong
Dollar Bond Fund of the Sun
Life Rainbow MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF Hong Kong
Equity Fund of the Sun Life
Rainbow MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF Income Fund of
the Sun Life Rainbow MPF
Scheme

Sun Life MPF Multi-Sector
Equity Fund of the Sun Life
Rainbow MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF RMB and HKD
Fund of the Sun Life Rainbow
MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF Stable Fund of
the Sun Life Rainbow MPF
Scheme

Sun Life MPF US & Hong Kong
Equity Fund of the Sun Life
Rainbow MPF Scheme

Sun Life MPF US Equity Fund
of the Sun Life Rainbow MPF
Scheme

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026

3 January 2026”.
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Christopher HUI Ching-yu
Secretary for Financial Services
and the Treasury

19 August 2025
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Explanatory Note L.N. 192 of 2025
Paragraph 1 B5499

Explanatory Note

This Notice amends the Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes
(Appointment of Dates for Purposes of Section 19Z(4)) Notice
(Cap. 485 sub. leg. L) to appoint a date for each of the
18 specified constituent funds of the Sun Life Rainbow MPF
Scheme. The date appointed is 3 January 2026.

2. The date is appointed for the purposes of section 19Z(4) of the
Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Ordinance (Cap. 485).
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